
Friends of the Agawam Public Library 1st Open Juried Virtual Photography Show 
February, 2021 

Page 1 of 4  

Amy S. Dane and Barbara Krawczyk 
Selection & Awards Jurors 

 
110 works accepted from 110 entries 

 
1 Jim Gillen 

Hampden, MA 

gillenj@me.com 

 Socially Distanced 

Nature 

 

$150 

     

2 Jim Gillen 

Hampden, MA 

gillenj@me.com 

 Art Critics 

Photojournalism 

 

$150 

     

3 JimGillen 

Hampden,MA 

gillenj@me.com 

 Bird Talk 

Nature 

 

$150 

     

4 Jim Gillen 

Hampden, MA 

gillenj@me.com 

 Branching Out 

Creative 

 

$150 

     

5 Jim Gillen 

Hampden, MA 

gillenj@me.com 

 End of Day 

Pictorial 

 

$150 

     

6 Jim Gillen 

Hampden, MA 

gillenj@me.com 

 Old Glory 

Creative 

 

$150 

     

7 Jim Gillen 

Hampden, MA 

gillenj@me.com 

 Sideways Sunset 

Pictorial 

 

$150 

     

8 Mary Jeanne Tash 

West Springfield, MA 

mjtash25@gmail.com 

 Timeless 

Pictorial 

 

$125 

     

9 Mary Jeanne Tash 

West Springfield, MA 

mjtash25@gmail.com 

 Slugging Along 

Creative 

 

NFS 

     

10 Mary Jeanne Tash 

West Springfield, MA 

mjtash25@gmail.com 

 Serene 

Creative 

Honorable Mention 

$125 

     

11 Mary Jeanne Tash 

West Springfield, MA 

mjtash25@gmail.com 

 LOST 

Pictorial 

 

$125 

     

12 Mary Jeanne Tash 

West Springfield, MA 

mjtash25@gmail.com 

 Watering Softly 

Creative 

 

$125 

     

13 Eileen Donelan 

Easthampton, MA 

evdindia@yahoo.com 

 Dried Flowers Are 

Beautiful 

Creative 

2nd Place Creative 

NFS 

     

14 Mary Young 

Feeding Hills, MA 

maryesq@comcast.net 

 Eastern African 

Crowned Crane 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

15 Deanna Pinney Jantzen 

Franklin, MA 

  

 Reflections 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

16 Diane Savioli-Chase 

Feeding Hills, MA 

dianeultra@aol.com 

 Closed 

Photojournalism 

 

NFS 

     

17 Vern Wells 

Westfield, MA 

hostaking@verizon.net 

 On the Alert 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

18 Vern Wells 

Westfield, MA 

hostaking@verizon.net 

 Milkweed 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

19 Vern Wells 

Westfield, MA 

hostaking@verizon.net 

 Tuberous Begonia 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

20 Vern Wells 

Westfield, MA 

hostaking@verizon.net 

 Dismal Bay 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

21 Vern Wells 

Westfield, MA 

hostaking@verizon.net 

 Rock Harbor Artist 

Photojournalism 

 

NFS 

     

22 Vern Wells 

Westfield, MA 

hostaking@verizon.net 

 Haunted Forest 

Creative 

 

NFS 

     

23 John McGarry 

Simsbury, CT 

jtmcgarry@gmail.com 

 Skipper on Yarrow Early 

Morning 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

24 John McGarry 

Simsbury, CT 

jtmcgarry@gmail.com 

 Early Morning at 

Sprague Lake 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

25 John McGarry 

Simsbury, CT 

jtmcgarry@gmail.com 

 Stretching For Every 

Inch 

Photojournalism 

Best in Show 

NFS 

     

26 Rosemary Polletta 

Springfield, MA 

rosemarypolletta@comcast.net 

 Vibrant Ranunculus 

Creative 

 

$125 

     

27 Rosemary Polletta 

Springfield, MA 

rosemarypolletta@comcast.net 

 Stars, Streaks & 

Crescent Moon 

Pictorial 

1st Place Pictorial 

$125 

     

28 Rosemary Polletta 

Springfield, MA 

rosemarypolletta@comcast.net 

 By the Sea 

Pictorial 

 

$125 

     

29 Rosemary Polletta 

Springfield, MA 

rosemarypolletta@comcast.net 

 Weighing Options 

Creative 

 

$125 

     

30 Rosemary Polletta 

Springfield, MA 

rosemarypolletta@comcast.net 

 A Delicate Beauty 

Creative 

 

$125 

     

31 Rosemary Polletta 

Springfield, MA 

rosemarypolletta@comcast.net 

 Old Favorites 

Creative 

 

$125 

     

32 Carmine L. Angeloni 

Belchertown, MA 

makalu16@charter.net 

 Winter Glaze 

Pictorial 

 

$350 

     

33 Carmine L. Angeloni 

Belchertown, MA 

makalu16@charter.net 

 Chapman Falls 

Pictorial 

 

$350 

     

34 Carmine L. Angeloni 

Belchertown, MA 

makalu16@charter.net 

 Water Veil 

Pictorial 

 

$350 

     

35 Carmine L. Angeloni 

Belchertown, MA 

makalu16@charter.net 

 Jenever Time, 

Amsterdam 

Photojournalism 

 

$350 



Friends of the Agawam Public Library 1st Open Juried Virtual Photography Show 
February, 2021 

Page 2 of 4  

     

36 Carmine L. Angeloni 

Belchertown, MA 

makalu16@charter.net 

 Dories Cove Sunset 

Pictorial 

Honorable Mention 

$350 

     

37 Carmine L. Angeloni 

Belchertown, MA 

makalu16@charter.net 

 Brookside 

Pictorial 

 

$350 

     

38 Kathleen Bernard 

Nokomis, FL 

kathleenbernard72@hotmail.com 

 Jellyfishes 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

39 Kevin Fay 

Springfield, MA 

Kevin.Fay44@gmail.com 

 Loretto Chapel 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

40 Kevin Fay 

Springfield, MA 

Kevin.Fay44@gmail.com 

 The Great Hall of Grand 

Central 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

41 Cheryl Sacks 

Lanesborio, MA 

crsacks@gmail.com 

 Autumn Water Lily 

Creative 

 

$650 

     

42 Lee Hutt 

South Hadley, MA 

leehutt@mac.com 

 As I See It 

Creative 

 

$500 

     

43 Lee Hutt 

South Hadley, MA 

leehutt@mac.com 

 Speak Up 

Photojournalism 

 

$500 

     

44 Lee Hutt 

South Hadley, MA 

leehutt@mac.com 

 Eye To Eye 

Nature 

 

$500 

     

45 Thomas Rickis 

Westfield, MA 

tar3928@comcast.net 

 Receding Tide 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

46 Thomas Rickis 

Westfield, MA 

tar3928@comcast.net 

 Serenity at Perkins Cove 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

47 Marie Proulx Meder 

Chicopee, MA 

angelofmusicmpm@aol.com 

 Afternoon Delight 

Photojournalism 

 

NFS 

     

48 Joe Kruzel 

Hampden, MA 

jkruz@charter.net 

 Great White Egret 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

49 Madeline Duval 

West Springfield, MA 

mdd@madelineduval.com 

 Autumn On The Farm 

Pictorial 

 

$185 

     

50 Madeline Duval 

West Springfield, MA 

mdd@madelineduval.com 

 Misty Morning at 

Quabbin 

Pictorial 

Honorable Mention 

$325 

     

51 Paul Hetzel 

Springfield, MA 

photo03@comcast.net 

 Foggy Morning, 

Longmeadow Marsh 

Nature 

Honorable Mention 

$300 

     

52 Paul Hetzel 

Springfield, MA 

photo03@comcast.net 

 Oncoming Storm, 

Iceland 

Pictorial 

3rd Place Pictorial 

$300 

     

53 Paul Hetzel 

Springfield, MA 

photo03@comcast.net 

 Egret on Termite Hill At 

Dawn 

Nature 

 

$300 

     

54 Al LaFleche 

West Springfield, MA 

alfredjlafleche@gmail.com 

 Green Heron 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

55 Linda Kozloski 

Suffield, CT 

  

 Preening in Cattail Blind 

Nature 

1st Place Nature 

NFS 

     

56 Joe Kruzel 

Hampden, MA 

jkruz@charter.net 

 Canopy Road 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

57 Larry Sanchez 

Feeding Hills, MA 

slsanchez@comcast.net 

 Wellfleet Border Post 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

58 Larry Sanchez 

Feeding Hills, MA 

slsanchez@comcast.net 

 Bay Sunset 

Creative 

 

NFS 

     

59 Larry Sanchez 

Feeding Hills, MA 

slsanchez@comcast.net 

 Feeding Hills Egret 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

60 Larry Sanchez 

Feeding Hills, MA 

slsanchez@comcast.net 

 Goldmine Falls 2020 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

61 George Skovera 

West Springfield, MA 

gskovera@comcast.net 

 Crazy Legs 

Photojournalism 

2nd Place 

Photojournalism 

$250 

     

62 George Skovera 

West Springfield, MA 

gskovera@comcast.net 

 Spectators React 

Photojournalism 

 

$250 

     

63 Michele LaPalme 

Agawam, MA 

michelelapalme@yahoo.com 

 Afternoon Shadow 

Pictorial 

 

$100 

     

64 Clark Kadis 

Hampden, MA 

  

 Beginning Of An End 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

65 Ethan Kadis 

Medford, MA 

  

 Fire On The Mountain 

Photojournalism 

 

NFS 

     

66 Karen Kadis 

Longmeadow, MA 

  

 Bermuda Blue 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

67 Todd Kadis 

Longmeadow, MA 

  

 THE Citizen 

Photojournalism 

 

NFS 

     

68 Mike Howe 

Chicopee, MA 

mrhowe16@gmail.com 

 On the Rocks 

Photojournalism 

3rd Place 

Photojournalism 

NFS 

     

69 Mike Howe 

Chicopee, MA 

mrhowe16@gmail.com 

 Nesting Egrets 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

70 Mike Howe 

Chicopee, MA 

mrhowe16@gmail.com 

 Rocky Mountain 

National Park 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

71 James F Roche Jr 

Windsor Locks, CT 

Jamesrochejr@gmail.com 

 The Road to Cottonwood 

Pictorial 

 

$155 

     

72 Tara Bronner 

Ludlow, MA 

tdasso@gmail.com 

 Boats on Quabbin 

Pictorial 

 

$100 

     

73 Ray Crist 

Bethesda, MD 

raycrist@gmail.com 

 Sunset, Cramer Lakes, 

Idaho 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     



Friends of the Agawam Public Library 1st Open Juried Virtual Photography Show 
February, 2021 

Page 3 of 4  

74 Madeline Duval 

West Springfield, MA 

mdd@madelineduval.com 

 Gulls On A Glacier 

Nature 

 

$175 

     

75 Judith Belben 

Milford, MA 

judy.belben@gmail.com 

 Strolling Woods 

Nature 

 

$400 

     

76 Henry A Kozloski 

Agawam, MA 

Vedany@comcast.net 

 Sunrise at Myrtle Beach 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

77 Dan Walker 

Portland, OR 

dan7walk@gmail.com 

 Ebbing Pacific 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

78 Sylvia Pyzocha 

Palmer, MA 

spyzocha@gmail.com 

 Damsels Mating 

Nature 

3rd Place Nature 

$150 

     

79 Sylvia Pyzocha 

Palmer, MA 

spyzocha@gmail.com 

 The Fly By 

Creative 

1st Place Creative 

$175 

     

80 Lynn Salem 

Monson, MA 

lynnsalem333@gmail.com 

 A Bundle of Spaghetti 

Creative 

 

$140 

     

81 Gene Suponski 

Granby, CT 

gsuponski@cox.net 

 SELFIES 

Photojournalism 

 

$225 

     

82 Richard Swiatlowski 

Wilbraham, MA 

spotphoto@charter.net 

 Hat Shop 

Creative 

Honorable Mention 

$150 

     

83 Richard Swiatlowski 

Wilbraham, MA 

spotphoto@charter.net 

 Holyoke Mall COVID 

Summer 2020 

Photojournalism 

 

$150 

     

84 Joe Oliverio 

Amherst, MA 

joeoliverio@comcast.net 

 Emerald Toucanette - 

Costa Rica 2020 

Nature 

Honorable Mention 

$200 

     

85 Joe Oliverio 

Amherst, MA 

joeoliverio@comcast.net 

 European Starling in 

Sumac  

Nature 

 

$200 

     

86 Joe Oliverio 

Amherst, MA 

joeoliverio@comcast.net 

 Oriole Mom Feeding 

Mulberries 

Nature 

2nd Place Nature 

$200 

     

87 Joe Oliverio 

Amherst, MA 

joeoliverio@comcast.net 

 Oriole on Blossoms 

Nature 

 

$200 

     

88 Joe Oliverio 

Amherst, MA 

joeoliverio@comcast.net 

 White-Necked Jacobin - 

Costa Rica 2020 

Pictorial 

2nd Place Pictorial 

$200 

     

89 Tim Carter 

Andover, MA 

photosbytimcarter@gmail.com 

 Just a Peek 

Photojournalism 

 

NEG 

     

90 Tim Carter 

Andover, MA 

photosbytimcarter@gmail.com 

 Tradition 

Photojournalism 

1st Place 

Photojournalism 

NFS 

     

91 Theodore Fijal 

Chicopee, MA 

tedfijal@gmail.com 

 Glorious Day! 

Pictorial 

 

$125 

     

92 Theodore Fijal 

Chicopee, MA 

tedfijal@gmail.com 

 Hiding Place 

Nature 

 

$125 

     

93 Theodore Fijal 

Chicopee, MA 

tedfijal@gmail.com 

 Love 

Creative 

 

$175 

     

94 Theodore Fijal 

Chicopee, MA 

tedfijal@gmail.com 

 No Trespassing 

Pictorial 

 

$175 

     

95 Theodore Fijal 

Chicopee, MA 

tedfijal@gmail.com 

 ReCollection 

Pictorial 

 

$175 

     

96 Theodore Fijal 

Chicopee, MA 

tedfijal@gmail.com 

 Dwelling Places 

Nature 

 

$175 

     

97 Theodore Fijal 

Chicopee, MA 

tedfijal@gmail.com 

 Filigree 

Nature 

 

$125 

     

98 Eileen Doherty 

Westfield, MA 

doherty.eileen@comcast.net 

 Tossing The Salad 

Creative 

3rd Place Creative 

NFS 

     

99 Eileen Doherty 

Westfield, MA 

doherty.eileen@comcast.net 

 Misty Portrait 

Pictorial 

Honorable Mention 

NFS 

     

100 Donna Woszczyna 

Agawam, MA 

stillmemoriesvideo@comcast.net 

 Enchanted Wonderland 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

101 Ray Harder 

Granby, CT 

rharder122@att.net 

 Birches in White Out 

Pictorial 

 

$300 

     

102 Ray Harder 

Granby, CT 

rharder122@att.net 

 Abandon Smoke Stack 

Creative 

Honorable Mention 

$300 

     

103 Ray Harder 

Granby, CT 

rharder122@att.net 

 Stubborn Candles 

Photojournalism 

 

$300 

     

104 Joyce Doty 

West Springfield, MA 

joyced11@comcast.net 

 Chipmunk Enjoying 

Mushroom 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

105 Joyce Doty 

West Springfield, MA 

joyced11@comcast.net 

 December Evening at 

Damon Pond 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

     

106 Tom Stratton 

Enfield, CT 

  

 Common Loon 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

107 Jennifer Crean 

Agawam, MA 

JAC322@comcast.net 

 Backyard Bunny 

Nature 

 

NFS 

     

108 Heide M Blackak 

Agawam, MA 

blackak18@comcast.net 

 Choose to Shine 

Photojournalism 

 

NFS 

     

109 Heide M Blackak 

Agawam, MA 

blackak18@comcast.net 

 Waiting for His Bride 

Creative 

 

NFS 

     

110 Heide M Blackak 

Agawam, MA 

blackak18@comcast.net 

 Mad River 

Pictorial 

 

NFS 

 
  



Friends of the Agawam Public Library 1st Open Juried Virtual Photography Show 
February, 2021 

Page 4 of 4  

 
 

Photographer Index 
49 photographers in the show 

 
Angeloni, Carmine L. 32, 33, 34, 35, 

36, 37 

Belben, Judith 75 

Bernard, Kathleen 38 

Blackak, Heide M 108, 109, 110 

Bronner, Tara 72 

Carter, Tim 89, 90 

Crean, Jennifer 107 

Crist, Ray 73 

Doherty, Eileen 98, 99 

Donelan, Eileen 13 

Doty, Joyce 104, 105 

Duval, Madeline 49, 50, 74 

Fay, Kevin 39, 40 

Fijal, Theodore 91, 92, 93, 94, 

95, 96, 97 

Gillen, Jim 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 

7 

Harder, Ray 101, 102, 103 

Hetzel, Paul 51, 52, 53 

Howe, Mike 68, 69, 70 

Hutt, Lee 42, 43, 44 

Jantzen, Deanna Pinney 15 

Kadis, Clark 64 

Kadis, Ethan 65 

Kadis, Karen 66 

Kadis, Todd 67 

Kozloski, Henry A 76 

Kozloski, Linda 55 

Kruzel, Joe 48, 56 

LaFleche, Al 54 

LaPalme, Michele 63 

McGarry, John 23, 24, 25 

Meder, Marie Proulx 47 

Oliverio, Joe 84, 85, 86, 87, 

88 

Polletta, Rosemary 26, 27, 28, 29, 

30, 31 

Pyzocha, Sylvia 78, 79 

Rickis, Thomas 45, 46 

Roche Jr, James F 71 

Sacks, Cheryl 41 

Salem, Lynn 80 

Sanchez, Larry 57, 58, 59,60 

Savioli-Chase, Diane 16 

Skovera, George 61, 62 

Stratton, Tom 106 

Suponski, Gene 81 

Swiatlowski, Richard 82, 83 

Tash, Mary Jeanne 8, 9, 10, 11, 

12 

Walker, Dan 77 

Wells, Vern 17, 18, 19, 20, 

21, 22 

Woszczyna, Donna 100 

Young, Mary 14 

 


